Release Summary Sheet

Contract (PO) Number: T24377

Release Number: 111

Specification Number: B09687511

Name of Contractor: PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

City Department: CHICAGO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Title of Contract: T0968751101 STREETSCAPING

Dollar Amount of Release: \$649,999.92

 Release Description:
 STREETSCAPING - JOB ORDER CONTRACT-FOR THE CDOT-BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS

 JOB ORDER CONTRACT-FOR THE CDOT-BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS

Procurement Services Contact Person: BYRON WHITTAKER

Vendor Number: 1042543 Submission Date:

CITY OF CHICAGO BLANKET RELEASE

Original (Department)

Furnish the supplies and/or services described below in conformance with conditions set forth herein and in your offer

	LEASE ATE		PURCHASE ORDER	RELEAS	_	ECIFICATION NUMBER	VENDOR NUMBER	SIT		DELIVERY	PAGE
07/2	23/2005	5	T24377	111	E	309687511	1042543	А			1
DELI	VER TO	D:	84-084	1			ORDE	RED FRO	M:		
50 W	4-1135 INFRA MGT W WASHINGTON hicago, IL 60601 PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 33 W. MONROE ST, STE 2100 CHICAGO, IL 60603										
DEL	IVERY E TO F	CHAP	RGES to be F ON DELIVER	PREPAID							
CONT	ACT:		jackie m	adison							
POD	ESCRI	PTION	N: T096875	1101 STREE	TSCAP	ING					
						BI ANKET	RELEASE				
1110	GIVED	RELE	ASE IS YOUR	AUTHORITY 1	O FURN	ISH THE SPEC		AND OR SE	DVICES I		
HIS F	PURCHA	ASE IS	ASE IS YOUR AND CONDITION FOR DEPART	IMENT:	84 - CHI 084-113	AGREEMENT CAGO DEPAR 5 INFRA MGT	CIFIED SUPPLIES NUMBER: T2437 TMENT OF TRANS	7		N ACCORDANCE	1
HIS F	PURCHA	ASE IS ORIGII	FOR DEPART	IMENT: TO:	84 - CHI 084-113 50 W W/	AGREEMENT	NUMBER: T2437	PORTATION	4		
HIS F UBM		ASE IS ORIGIN	FOR DEPART	TMENT: TO: 012	84 - CHI 084-113 50 W W/ Chicago,	AGREEMENT CAGO DEPAR 5 INFRA MGT ASHINGTON	NUMBER: T2437	PORTATION	4	ement n	
HIS F SUBM PO Line		ASE IS ORIGII	FOR DEPART NAL INVOICE		84 - CHI 084-113 50 W W/ Chicago,	AGREEMENT CAGO DEPAR 5 INFRA MGT ASHINGTON	NUMBER: T2437	PORTATION	Per	ement n UNIT COST	TOTAL COS
HIS F SUBM		ASE IS ORIGIN	FOR DEPART NAL INVOICE 84-6-0 COMMODITY 9687510010		84 - CHI 084 - 113 50 W W/ Chicago	AGREEMENT CAGO DEPAR 5 INFRA MGT ASHINGTON IL 60601	NUMBER: T2437		Per	ement n	rortin
HIS F UBM PO Line	URCHA IT THE (Ship Line 1	ASE IS ORIGIN	FOR DEPART NAL INVOICE 84-6-0 COMMODITY 9687510010 STREETSCAP JOB ORDER C Req 22667		84 - CHI 084 - 113 50 W W/ Chicago	AGREEMENT CAGO DEPAR 5 INFRA MGT ASHINGTON IL 60601	NUMBER: T2437 TMENT OF TRANS	PORTATION	Per	ement n UNIT COST	TOTAL COS
HIS F UBM PO .ine	URCHA IT THE (Ship Line 1	Dist E	FOR DEPART NAL INVOICE 84-6-0 COMMODITY 9687510010 STREETSCAP JOB ORDER C Req 22667		R THE C	AGREEMENT CAGO DEPAR 5 INFRA MGT ASHINGTON IL 60601	NUMBER: T2437 TMENT OF TRANS QUANTITY 649,999.92 THE CDOT-BUREA OF HIGHWAYS	UOM Lump Surr	Pau Ways	ement n UNIT COST 1.00	TOTAL COS
HIS F UBM PO Line	URCHA IT THE (Ship Line 1	5 - 9 0 - 9 0 - 9 0 - 9 0 - 9 0 - 9 0 - 9 0 - 9	FOR DEPART NAL INVOICE 84-6-0 COMMODITY 9687510010 STREETSCAP JOB ORDER C Req 22667 BFY FUND		APPR	AGREEMENT CAGO DEPAR 5 INFRA MGT ASHINGTON IL 60601 OVAL 0 OVAL 0	NUMBER: T2437 TMENT OF TRANS QUANTITY 649,999.92 THE CDOT-BUREA OF HIGHWAYS CTV PROJECT	UOM Lump Surr U OF HIGHI	V Paus WAYS GENRL	UNIT COST 1.00 FUTR	TOTAL COS 649,999.9

RELEASE TOTAL: 649,999.92

APPROVAL: SIGNATURE DATE

san Bresnahan 09 105 SIGNATURE

Department of: Department of Transportation

Sub-Order Total:

\$649,999.92

A. Definitions and Disclosure Requirements.

1. As used herein, the term "Contractor" means a person or entity who has any contract or lease with the City of Chicago.

- 2. Pursant to Executive Order 97-1, every city contract and lease must be accompanied by a disclosure statement providing certain information and attorneys, lobbyists, accountants, consultants, subcontractors, and other persons whom the Contractor has retained or expects to retain with respect to the contract or lease. In particular, the Contractor must disclose the name of each such person, his or her business address, the naure of the relationship, and the amount of fees paid or estimated to be paid.
- 3. The Contractor is not required to disclose employees who are paid solely through the Contractor's regular payroll.
- 4. "Lobbyist" means any person (a) who for compensation or on behalf of any person other than himself undertakes to influence any legislative or administrative action, or (b) any part of whose duties as an employee of another includes undertaking to influence any legislative or administrative action.

B. Certification

Contractor hereby certifies as follows:

1. This Disclosure relates to the following transaction:

05-84-6-012 Project name:

Removal & Installation of Pavement Markings

Specification, loan or other Identifying number: B09687511

2. Name of Contractor:

Pacific Construction Services

3. EACH AND EVERY attorney, lobbyist, accountant, consultant, subcontractor, or other person retained or anticipated to be retained by the Contractor with respect to or in connection with the contract or lease is listed below (attach additional pages if necessary):

NAME	BUSINESS	MBE WBE or Non	RELATIONSHIP (attorney, lobbyist, subcontractor,etc.)	FEE(indicate whether paid \$ or estimated)
Marking Specialists Corporation	P.O. Box 745 Arlington Heigths, IL 60005	Non	Sub Contractor	487,494.00
Pacific Construction Services	33 West Monroe Chicago, IL 60603	Non	Sub Contractor	162,505.92

To:

Date: 08/25/2005

- 4. The Contractor understands and agrees that the City may rely on the information provided herein and that providing any flase, incomplete or inaccurance information shall consitute default under the contract and may result in termation of the contract or lease.
- 5. The Contractor understands and agrees that in any case in which the Contractor is uncertain whether a disclosure is required under the Executive Order, the Contractor must either ask the city whether disclosure is required or make the disclosure.

Under penalties of perjury, I certify that I am authorized to execute this Disclosure on behalf of the Contractor that the information disclosed herein is true and complete, and that no relevant information has been withheld.

Signature

Name (type or print)

8/25/05 Date Proced Execution

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25th day of Al

Notary Public Signature

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Kim Morales Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires Mar. 6, 2008



City of Chicago Richard M. Daley, Mayor

Department of Transportation

30 North LaSalle Street Suite 1100 Chicago, Illinois 60602-2570 (312) 744-3600 (312) 744-7215 (TTY) www.cityofchicago.org/transportation June 29, 2005

Ms. Mary A. Dempsey Interim Chief Procurement Officer Department of Procurement Services City Hall, Room 403 121 North LaSalle Street Chicago, IL 60602

Attention:

Catherine Mellon City JOC Manager

Re: JOC Project Project Title: Estimated Cost: Specification #: Funding Source:

05-84-6-012 Removal and Installation of Pavement Markings \$ 650,000.00 Pacific Construction T0968751101 GOB Funds

Dear Ms. Dempsey:

We request that the above referenced project be contracted under the Job Order Contracting (JOC) Method. Attachment A describes the scope of work and the appropriateness for using JOC for this project.

If you concur with our recommendation, please sign below and return a copy for our files.

Sincerely,

Cheri Heramb Acting Commissioner

APPROVED: The & Jz,

Mary A. Dempsey Interim Chief Procurement Officer



Project Number

Department: Transportation

Project Manager Brian Ross

Telephone Number: <u>312-744-4684</u>

UTILIZING JOC FOR CITY CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

1. Please describe the major features of the project:

To remove old pavement markings consisting of both symbols, lines or letters, using either thermoplastic tape, rubber-based paint, or water-based paint, the decision of which to be determined by the City of Chicago. The work is to cover over 1500 311 requests, and the maintenance bike lanes.

2. Please explain why this project could not be bid using the City's traditional bid process and the need to use the JOC procurement system:

This project is very time sensitive and can only be done during proper weather conditions. It is also a safety and liability issue. Faded or missing pavement markings can present a very serious situation for accidents to happen.

3. If this project is a one trade project, please provide additional explanation of why it would be in the City's best interest to do the project under JOC:

The time it would take to bid out a new contract could cause the City money in damages if an accident occurs because of faded or missing markings.

 If it is anticipated that over 25% of the project will be non-prepriced, please provide an explanation on why JOC should be used:

N/A

5. If some elements of the proposed JOC Project scope of the work are covered by City Term Agreements, this element should be removed from the JOC project scope of work. If it not desirable to do so, please explain:

There is currently no contract in place.